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Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [DEVELOPMENT OF A UNIVERSAL, INTEGRATED PRODUCTION PIPELINE ~ |TELESCOPE ANIMATION  [DE 464.999,00 € 464.999,00 € 464.999,00 €

INNOVBUSMOD  |SYSTEM AND PRE-PRODUCTION TOOLS FOR PRODUCTION OF STUDIOS
ANIMATION, GAMES AND VR/AR

Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [COMPETITIVE AND SUSTAINABLE PRODUCTIONS FOR ALL THE GREEN SHOT BE 719.489,40 € 719.489,40 € 1.184.488,40 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [EUROPEAN VOD UNLEASHED VOD FACTORY FR 704.911,00 € 704.911,00 € 1.889.399,40 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [EUROFILM 3.0 WE LOVE CINEMA LIMITED [IE 846.420,00 € 846.420,00 € 2.735.819,40 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [BLOCKFRAMES AND ARCHIPEL CASCADE 8 FR 700.000,00 € 700.000,00 € 3.435.819,40 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [FAST FOR EU MIDDLE EARTH FR 924.144,87 € 924.144,87 € 4.359.964,27 €
INNOVBUSMOD INITIATIVES GROUP

Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [INTERNATIONAL EXPANSION OF FILMFRIEND, THE VOD PLATFORMS FOR |FILMWERTE GMBH DE 533.855,00 € 533.855,00 € 4.893.819,27 €
INNOVBUSMOD  |LIBREARIES

Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [RELEASING EUROPEAN ARTHOUSE FILMS IN CINEMAS USING HYBRID STICHTING NEDERLANDSE [NL 847.913,73 € 847.913,73 € 5.741.733,00 €
INNOVBUSMOD  |MODELS FILMPROMOTIE

Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [CREW UNITED EUROPE GBR LUTZ UND ZENGLEIN |DE 1.041.590,00 € 1.041.590,00 € 6.783.323,00 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [MARIONETT AL - DRIVE MOTION CAPTURE MARIONETTE APS DK 606.210,43 € 606.210,43 € 7.389.533,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [KINO ON DEMAND RUSHLAKE MEDIA GMBH  |DE 747.000,00 € 747.000,00 € 8.136.533,43 €

INNOVBUSMOD




Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [PROMOTION OF EMERGING TALENT AND THE FACILITATION OF THE T-PORT GERMANY EV DE 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 8.416.533,43 €

INNOVBUSMOD DISTRIBUTION OF SHORT FILMS WITHIN THE PROFESSIONAL FILM
INDUSTRY

Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PRIVIO - EUROPE PRODUCTS PRIVIO FR 375.000,00 € 375.000,00 € 8.791.533,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |DIGITAL B2B MARTKETPLACE FOR FILM LICENSE TRADING IN A SECURE [|IMZ INTERNATIONALES AT 1.610.810,74 € 1.100.000,00 € 9.891.533,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD NEGOTIATION ENVIRONMENT MUSIK&MEDIENZENTRUM

WIEN - IMZ

Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [EUROPE DIGITAL TALENT RISE AND SHINE UNDER THE MILKY WAY FR 657.149,00 € 657.149,00 € 10.548.682,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD INTERNATIONAL

Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [CUULT BY THE 25TH HOUR LA VINGT-CINQUIEME FR 332.140,00 € 332.140,00 € 10.880.822,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD HEURE DISTRIBUTION

Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[ARTEKINO ASSOCIATION RELATIVE A |FR 1.150.785,00 € 800.000,00 € 11.680.822,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD LA TELEVISION

EUROPEENNE

Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PUBLIKUM 2.0 WILL&AGENCY DK 1.056.762,82 € 800.000,00 € 12.480.822,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |CINECLASH CINEMATAZTIC DK 726.475,00 € 726.475,00 € 13.207.297,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[AGOODMOVIETOWATCH ZOUHEIR BILAL DE 59.064,00 € 59.064,00 € 13.266.361,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |YAMDU Seriotec GmbH DE 875.000,00 € 875.000,00 € 14.141.361,43 €
INNOVBUSMOD

Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[FESTIVAL SCOPE MOVING SCOPE SAS FR 675.000,00 € 675.000,00 € 14.816.361,43 €

INNOVBUSMOD




